F.No.16/9/2017-CP Government of India Ministry of Women & Child Development *****

To

Jeevan Vihar Building, New Delhi Dated: 20-06-2017

The Chief Controller of Accounts, Principal Accounts Office, Ministry of Women & Child Development, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi

CORRIGENDUM

Subject: Release of Grants-in-aid to the State Government of Rajasthan for implementation of Ujjawala Scheme under the Revised Guidelines of the scheme reg.

In partial modification of this Ministry's sanction letter of even no. dated 21-03-2017 on the subject cited above, in para (2), "the central government contribution is calculated on 80:10:10 ratio" may be read as "the central government contribution is calculated on 60:30:10 ratio".

Other contents of the above mentioned sanction letter shall remain the 2. same.

(Indrajit Under Secretary to the Govt. of India Tel. 23363292

Copy forwarded to:

1. The Secretary, Women & Child Development Department, Government of Rajasthan.

2. The Accountant General, Government of Rajasthan.

3. The Director of Audit, Central Revenues, AGCR Building, I.P. Estate, New Delhi. 4. Ministry of Finance, Deptt. of Expenditure (Plan Finance Division), North Block,

New Delhi.

5. Cash Section, Ministry of Women & Child Development.

6. PS to Minister, MWCD/PPS to Secretary/IFD/US (Budget).

7. Guard Files/Sanction Folder.

8. Pay & Accounts Officer, Ministry of Women & Child Development, New Delhi.

18200 6.2017